

Helsinki 24 January, 2018

Exchange Notice Exchange members

Member change on Nasdaq Helsinki: KCG Europe Limited

KCG Europe Limited based in London has ceased the INET ID, GEL . KCG Europe Limited will keep on using its other INET ID, KEM.

Member: KCG Europe Limited

INET ID: KEM

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Linda Wallander or Nikolaj Kosakewitsch telephone $+46\ 8\ 405\ 60\ 00$

Nasdaq Helsinki

Linda Wallander Key Account Manager Nikolaj Kosakewitsch Head of European Sales

Nasdaq Copenhagen, Nasdaq Helsinki, Nasdaq Iceland, Nasdaq Riga, Nasdaq Stockholm, Nasdaq Tallin, Nasdaq Vilnius, Nasdaq Clearing and Nasdaq Broker Services are respectively brand names for Nasdaq OMX Copenhagen A/S, Nasdaq OMX Helsinki Ltd., Nasdaq OMX Iceland hf., Nasdaq OMX Riga AS, Nasdaq OMX Stockholm AB, Nasdaq OMX Tallin AS, Nasdaq OMX Vilnius, Nasdaq OMX Clearing AB, Nasdaq OMX Broker Services AB. Nasdaq Nordic represents the common offering by Nasdaq Copenhagen, Nasdaq Helsinki, Nasdaq Iceland and Nasdaq Stockholm.